TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM391735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peachtree Tents and Events OPCO, LLC		07/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST	
Street Address:	150 N. MERAMEC AVE	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CHARTERED TRUST COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4405037	CREATING GREAT EXPERIENCES!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 314801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com Email:

Dan Cohn **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkSecurity#page1.tif source=TrademarkSecurity#page2.tif source=TrademarkSecurity#page3.tif source=TrademarkSecurity#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0868

900371597

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 5, 2016 as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST ("Lender") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[BALANCE OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW.]

7925998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0869

Very truly yours,

By:

PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS OPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS, LLC, By:

its sole managing member

PEACHTREE TENTS **EVENTS HOLDINGS, LLC,**

AND

its sole managing member

Mark Pasterik, President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By:

Matt Kakta, Vice President

7925998

Very truly yours,

By:

PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS OPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: **PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS, LLC,** its sole managing member

PEACHTREE TENTS AND EVENTS HOLDINGS, LLC,

its sole managing member

By: ______ Mark Pasterik, President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By:

Matt Kakta, Vice President

Schedule 1

Registered	Registered	Registration	Date	Country of
Owner	Trademark	No.	Registered	Registration
Peachtree Tents	CREATING		Cantanah au 24	
and Events Opco,	GREAT	4,405,037	September 24,	USA
LLC	EXPERIENCES!		2013	

7925998

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0872